budget from Artworks Foundry to complete the project; and 

WHEREAS, the scope of work associated with the Professional Service Agreement will 

allow the 3D printing, bronze casting, finishing, and patina coating of the Ruth Asawa art panels, 

with the amount not to exceed four hundred six thousand, nine hundred dollars ($406,900); and 

WHEREAS, based on the project work completed to date, there is a need above the 

remaining contract funds to complete the project, and the Department will allocate $270,000 of 

the previously appropriated PG&E settlement funds, $84,806.38 of Courthouse Reunification